P - 1 133 - N AN CD
BACK-UP RING STYLE BACK-UP
RING
MATERIAL
UNIFORM
DASH NO.
SIZE
ELASTOMER
COMPOUND
NO.
HYDRA-T PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
GROOVE WIDTH
AHT STYLE LOK-T STYLE
HT STYLE
1 = NON-RADIUS (HT)
2 = RADIUS (AHT)
3 = LOCKING (LOK-T)
   N = NARROW (NO BACK-UP O-RING GROOVE,
             AVAILABLE IN HT & LOK-T STYLES)
   M = MEDIUM (1 BACK-UP O-RING GROOVE,
             AVAILABLE IN AHT & LOK-T STYLES)
   W = WIDE (2 BACK-UP O-RING GROOVE,
             AVAILABLE IN AHT & LOK-T STYLES)
Note:
Not all sizes listed are tooled.
Please contact HPS for availability and custom sizes.
Page 1 of 5
TEMP
RANGE
DUROMETER
BASE
POLYMER
COMPATIBLE
BACK-UP
MATERIAL
-40°F
to
+250°F
70A Nitrile
CD = MoS2
  Loaded Nylon
AB = Virgin
  PTFE
EB = Glass Filled
  PTFE
-65°F
to
+275°F
-65°F
to
+160°F
-65°F
to
+250°F
70A
EPR
Ethylene
Propylene
CD
AB
EB
-20°F
to
+400°F
75A Fluorocarbon
AB
EB
*RECOMMENDED MIN BORE CHAMFER; 0.125" FOR NOMINAL RADIAL WALL ≤ 3/16", 0.187" FOR NOMINAL RADIAL WALL OF 1/4"
HYDRA-T PISTON GROOVE DIMENSIONS
Phosphate ester emulsions EP
MIL-H-5606
MIL-H-6083
Gasoline
Karosene
BN
Unleaded gasoline
Pydraul 30E, 50E, 80E, & 115E
AV
70A Nitrile
CD
AB